and demonstrated ability to manage complex assignments, the 

Board is of the view that its appointment would suitably serve 
the Company’s current and future compliance needs.

The proposed remuneration for the Secretarial Audit for the 
financial year 2025 is H1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-
Five Thousand only), plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket 
expenses. Remuneration for subsequent financial years 
shall be determined by the Board of Directors, based on the 
recommendation of the Audit Committee, keeping in view the 
scope of work, industry standards, and the firm’s performance.

[...]

nature of business of the Company.

9.	 SHARE CAPITAL

a)	 CHANGE IN THE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF 
THE COMPANY

During the period under review, there have been 
no changes in the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company. The Authorised Share capital stand at H 

15,00,00,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided 
into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs only) equity 
shares with a face value of H10/- each.

During the period under review, there have been 
no changes in the paid-up capital structure of the 
Company. The paid- up equity share capital of the 
Company stands at H 10,98,13,330/- (Rupees Ten 
Crores Ninety-Eight Lakhs Thirteen Thousand 
Three Hundred Thirty Only), divided into 1,09,81,333 
(One Crore Nine Lakh Eighty-One Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty- Three only) equity shares with a 
face value of H 10/- each.

b)	 STATUS OF SHARES IN D-MAT FORM
		  As the members are aware, the Company’s shares 

are compulsorily tradable in electronic form. As on 
March 31,2025, The Company has 10981333 paid up 
equity shares.

[...]

Corporate Social Responsibility Committee. The 
Policy is available on the website of the Company 
at the following weblink https://atishay.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/CSR-Policy.pdf

The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on July 
16, 2024, approved a budget of ₹5,80,527 (Rupees 
Five Lakhs Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-
Seven only) for undertaking CSR activities during 
the financial year 2024-25.

In addition to the above, the Board also authorized 
the Executive Directors to incur additional 
expenditure of up to ₹15.00 Lakhs, if required, 
towards CSR initiatives as specified under Schedule